e-Procurement System Online 

(MSTC Portal) 

(Part I – Technical Bid and Part II - Financial 

Bid through 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn) 

e)  
Date of NIT available to the 

parties to download 
11:00 AM on March 05, 2025 onwards 

f)  Estimated value of tender 

₹52,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Lakhs 

Only) (approximately).   

Initially for 12 months from April 01, 2025 to 

March 31, 2026 and may be extended for a 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn

further period of up to two years i.e., till March 

31, 2028 (one year at a time), subject to 

satisfactory performance by the Contractor 

and at the discretion of RBI Chennai.  

g)  
Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

₹1,04,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Four 

Thousand only) by NEFT towards: 

Beneficiary Name: NEFT Inward 

Account 

Beneficiary Ac No: 186003001 

IFSC: RBIS0CNPA01 

(5th and 10th digit is Zero) 

Remarks: 

Enter Narration as 

“OLDR-Tender - Catering Services” 

The proof of having remitted the EMD is to

[...]

and with such materials as are provided for, by and in all other respects, in accordance with 

such conditions so far as they may be applicable. 

Memorandum 

(a) Description of works 
Providing Catering Services at Staff Canteen of Reserve 

Bank of India, Chennai 

(b) Estimated cost of work  ₹52,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Lakhs Only) 

(c) 
Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

₹1,04,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Four Thousand only) 

by NEFT towards Reserve Bank of India, HRMD – 

OLDR Section, Chennai.  

 Tender Validity and Extension: We agree that our tender will remain valid for 

acceptance by the Bank for 90 days from the date of opening of Part I (Technical 

Bid) of the tender.

[...]

money as outlined in the tender's conditions, along with the written acceptance of 

the Contract. 

 Compliance with e-Tender Document: We hereby agree to abide by all terms and 

conditions laid down in the e-tender document. 

We undertake to deposit a sum of ₹1,04,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Four Thousand only) 

as EMD with the Reserve Bank of India through NEFT in favor of Reserve Bank of 

India, Chennai. 

2. We also agree that our tender will remain valid for acceptance by the Bank for 90 days 

from the date of opening of Part I (Technical Bid) of the tender and this period of validity